Detailed Results for Week 1:

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

New Town (H)

|.Bassett/L.Bassett
Herington/Addison
|.Bassett/L.Bassett
Herington/Addison

L. Herington
|. Bassett
|. Addison
L. Bassett
L. Herington
|. Bassett
|. Addison
L. Bassett

Kingston (H)
Roach/Munting
Parker/Johnston
Roach/Munting
Parker/Johnston

. Roach

. Parker

. Munting
. Johnston
. Roach

. Parker

. Munting
. Johnston
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Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

14 to 16 October 2025
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Sandy Bay (A)
Murray/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan
Denny/Hanigan
Murray/Shaw

I. Murray
Y. Shaw
H. Denny
C. Hanigan
Y. Shaw
I. Murray
C. Hanigan
H. Denny

Eastern Shore (A)
King/Ridgers
Colguhoun/Inches
Colguhoun/Inches
King/Ridgers

B. King

J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
C. Inches

J. Colquhoun
B. King

C. Inches

R. Ridgers

7/5 (61/61)
5/7
6/5
4/5
3/6

7/4
715
6/5
3/7
4/3
6/3
5/4
5/7

5/7 (66/64)
417
5/6
5/6
4/5

715
317
5/6
71
6/5
715
7/4
6/7



Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

Kingston (H)
Harvey/Gandy
Green/Donovan
Harvey/Gandy
Green/Donovan

S. Harvey
R. Green
K. Donovan
J. Gandy
S. Harvey
R. Green
K. Donovan
J. Gandy

NTCC Green (H)
Midson/Smithers
Speare/Williams
Midson/Smithers
Speare/Williams

Speare
Midson
Smithers
Williams
Speare
Midson
Smithers
Williams

CUOTUTOTOT

SBCC Red (H)
S.Madden/Ford
E.Madden/Murray
S.Madden/Ford
E.Madden/Murray

. Madden
. Madden
. Murray
Ford

. Madden
. Madden
. Murray
Ford
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drew NTCC Yellow (A)
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Type/Turner
Walker/Bilson
Walker/Bilson
Type/Turner

J. Type

T. Turner
B. Walker
R. Bilson
T. Turner
J. Type

R. Bilson
B. Walker

Eastern Shore (A)
G.Jones/Geddes
R.Jones/Arthur
R.Jones/Arthur
G.Jones/Geddes

. Jones

. Jones

. Geddes
Arthur

. Jones

. Jones

. Arthur

. Geddes

>HQTA> DO

SBCC White (A)
Hodge/Mclntyre
Groves/Groves
Groves/Groves
Hodge/Mclntyre

. Groves
Hodge
Groves
Mclintyre
Hodge
. Groves
Mclintyre
Groves

>00>0>>0

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

6/6 (57/57)
413
2/7
5/6
217

3/4
5/6
712
7/3
5/4
317
7/4
7/4

4/8 (61/67)
413
2/7
5/6
217

7/3
712
5/4
6/7
5/7
5/6
4/5
4/7

3/9 (52/70)
5/4
416
3/5
7/5

3/7
1/7
517
517
5/6
217
5/6
7/3



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

SBCC Red (H)
Vose/Officer
Cummings/Lennard
Vose/Officer
Cummings/Lennard

. Vose

. Cummings

. Foster

. Berger
Vose

. Cummings

. Foster

. Berger

APrrCOXr»prr

KCC Blue (H)
Chalke/Stanton
Davidson/Fleming
Chalke/Stanton
Davidson/Fleming

W. Chalke
T. Davidson
S. Stanton
M. Fleming
W. Chalke
T. Davidson
S. Stanton
M. Fleming

Eastern Shore (H)
Bishop/Kilburn
Burden/Wadsworth
Bishop/Kilburn
Burden/Wadsworth

. Connor

. Burden
Kilburn

. Wadsworth

. Connor

. Burden
Kilburn

. Wadsworth
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SBCC White (A)
West/S.Chandler

Stevenson/Chandler
Stevenson/Chandler

West/S.Chandler

. West

. Stevenson

. Jennings
Chandler

. Stevenson
West
Chandler

. Jennings

ZODONZOD

New Town (A)
Weir/Darby
Burke/Robinson
Burke/Robinson
Weir/Darby

P. Weir

L. Speare

J. Burke

M. Robinson
L. Speare
P. Weir

M. Robinson
J. Burke

KCC White (A)
Doyle/Collyer
Macleod/Johnston
Macleod/Johnston
Doyle/Collyer

H. Doyle
M. Collyer
A. Macleod
E. Johnston
M. Collyer
H. Doyle

E. Johnston
A. Macleod

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

715 (56/61)
6/5
7/3
7/4
117

716
6/4
5/6
1/6
715
7/4
2/4
0/7

10/2 (76/52)
7/2
7/3
5/4
417

5/7
715
6/4
7/4
7/4
7/4
7/2
716

5/7 (51/58)
117
117
7/1
3/7

4/6
2/6
6/2
2/6
712
6/5
6/7
6/3



Croquet Tasmania

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

Detailed Results for Week 2: 21 to 24 October 2025

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Sandy Bay (H)
Keating/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan
Keating/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan

. Keating
Shaw

. Denny

. Hanigan

. Keating
Shaw

. Denny

. Hanigan

OI<XOOI<®

Eastern Shore (H)

\'A

Kingston (A)
Roach/Munting
Parker/Brown
Parker/Brown
Roach/Munting

. Roach
Parker

. Munting

. Brown
Parker

. Roach

. Brown

. Munting

OAUATOAT

New Town (A)

Match not completed (deferred until 26/11)

Scroll down for divisions 2 and 3

7/5 (60/59)
4/5
0/4
5/4
417

317
4/6
6/5
715
7/3
6/5
7/3
715



Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

NTCC Yellow (H)
Brooks/Walker
Turner/Bilson
Brooks/Walker
Turner/Bilson

. Brooks
. Turner
. Walker
. Bilson
. Brooks
. Turner
. Walker
. Bilson

AW—-HOXOVWHO

Eastern Shore (H)
Higgs/Anderson
Jones/Jones
Higgs/Anderson
Jones/Jones

. Higgs
Anderson

. Jones

. Jones

. Higgs
Anderson

. Jones

. Jones

TEOMOTEMO

SBCC Red (H)
S.Madden/Ford
E.Madden/Herington
S.Madden/Ford
E.Madden/Herington

S. Madden
E. Madden
M. Herington
L. Ford

S. Madden
E. Madden
M. Herington
L. Ford
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SBCC White (A)
Groves/Groves
Mcintyre/Hodge
Mcintyre/Hodge
Groves/Groves

. Groves
Hodge
Groves
Mclintyre
Hodge
. Groves
Mclintyre
Groves

>00>0>>0

Kingston (A)
Tracey/Gandy
Harvey/Donovan
Harvey/Donovan
Tracey/Gandy

. Tracey

. Harvey

. Donovan
Gandy

. Harvey

. Tracey
Gandy

. Donovan

AECTOTOVEXWVTDT

NTCC Green (A)
Midson/Smithers
Williams/Speare
Williams/Speare
Midson/Smithers

Speare
. Midson
Smithers
. Williams
. Midson
Speare
. Williams
Smithers

TOUOUTOT

8/4 (73/55)
715
7/4
4/7
712

7/3
712
5/4
5/7
715
712
517
5/7

9/3 (69/58)
7/4
5/4
7/4
417

4/7
5/4
716
716
5/4
7/4
7/3
4/5

7/5 (64/64)
117
7/4
7/4
6/7

715
715
317
4/7
715
317
7/2
5/4



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

SBCC Red (H)
Gallacher/Berger
Officer/Foster
Gallacher/Berger
Officer/Foster

. Gallacher
Foster
Officer

. Lennard

. Gallacher
Foster
Officer

. Lennard

OM>00mM>0

KCC White (H)
Doyle/Collyer
Macleod/Johnston
Doyle/Collyer
Macleod/Johnston

. Doyle

. Farquhar
Johnston
Macleod

. Doyle

. Farquhar
Johnston
Macleod

>PMZTI>MZT

New Town (H)
Weir/Darby
Burke/Robinson
Weir/Darby
Burke/Robinson

P. Weir

J. Burke

L. Speare
M. Robinson
P. Weir

J. Burke

L. Speare
M. Robinson
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KCC Blue (A)
Chalke/Stanton
Stephens/Fleming
Stephens/Fleming
Chalke/Stanton

W. Chalke
L. Stephens
S. Stanton
M. Fleming
L. Stephens
W. Chalke
M. Fleming
S. Stanton

SBCC White (A)
West/S.Chandler

Stevenson/Chandler
Stevenson/Chandler

West/S.Chandler

. West

. Jennings

. Chandler
Chisholm

. Jennings

. West
Chisholm

. Chandler

Hhrasrnosao

Eastern Shore (A)
Bishop/Burden
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Bishop/Burden

M. Bishop
V. Burden
J. Kilburn
A. Wadsworth
V. Burden
M. Bishop
A. Wadsworth
J. Kilburn

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

4/8 (58/72)
4/5
417
7/5
5/7

716
517
6/7
317
71
217
716
1/7

7/5 (67/56)
5/6
5/4
7/2
417

71
716
3/5
5/7
712
716
7/3
3/7

6/6 (67/61)
7/4
6/2
6/7
217

4/7
714
517
71
714
517
6/7
5/4



Croquet Tasmania

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

Detailed Results for Week 3: 28 to 30 October 2025

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Sandy Bay (H)
Keating/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan
Keating/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan

. Keating
Shaw
Denny
Hanigan
. Keating
Shaw
Denny
Hanigan

OIXOOITXBG

New Town (H)
Bassett/Bassett
Herington/Addison
Bassett/Bassett
Herington/Addison

L. Herington
|. Bassett
I. Addison
L. Bassett
L. Herington
|. Bassett
. Addison
L. Bassett
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Eastern Shore (A)
King/Ridgers
Colquhoun/Higgs
Colquhoun/Higgs
King/Ridgers

B. King

J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
D. Higgs

J. Colquhoun
B. King

D. Higgs

R. Ridgers

Kingston (A)
Roach/Johnston
Parker/Brown
Parker/Brown
Roach/Johnston

. Roach
Parker
Johnston

. Brown
Parker

. Roach

. Brown
Johnston

AP0 A0AAD

7/5 (68/63)
7/6
7/5
6/4
3/5

6/7
6/4
7/4
716
5/6
3/5
7/4
4/7

4/8 (58/73)
217
6/5
5/7
7/4

4/7
4/7
6/4
6/7
1/7
4/7
6/7
7/4



Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

NTCC Yellow (H)
Brooks/Walker
Turner/Bilson
Brooks/Walker
Turner/Bilson

D. Brooks
. Turner
. Bilson
. Walker
. Brooks
. Turner
. Bilson
. Walker
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SBCC White (H)
Groves/Vose
Mcintyre/Hodge
Groves/Vose
Mcintyre/Hodge

. Groves
. Hodge

. Mclintyre
Vose

. Groves
. Hodge

. Mclintyre
Vose

rorornro

Kingston (H)
Harvey/Gandy
Green/Donnovan
Harvey/Gandy
Green/Donnovan

S. Harvey
R. Green
K. Donnovan
J. Gandy
S. Harvey
R. Green
K. Donnovan
J. Gandy
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SBCC Red (A)

Ginneliya/E.Madden
Herington/S.Madden
Herington/S.Madden
Ginneliya/E.Madden

Madden
. Ginneliya
Madden
. Herington
. Ginneliya
Madden
. Herington
Madden

MZOEIME®

Eastern Shore (A)
Anderson/Higgs
Jones/Geddes
Jones/Geddes
Anderson/Higgs

. Anderson
. Higgs

. Jones

. Geddes

. Higgs

. Anderson
. Geddes

. Jones

GPFPMO>PE0OmMm

NTCC Green (A)
Speare/Smithers
Williams/Midson
Williams/Midson
Speare/Smithers

Speare
. Midson
Smithers
. Williams
. Midson
Speare
. Williams
Smithers

TOUOUTOT

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

8/4 (65/63)
715
7/3
715
5/4

6/4
715
4/7
715
7/4
317
4/7
217

5/7 (66/65)
6/7
5/6
3/5
7/3

3/7
517
317
7/3
7/4
7/4
715
6/7

4/8 (43/61)
412
5/4
2/3
2/6

5/6
4/7
217
217
714
3/2
4/6
3/7



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

Eastern Shore (H)
Bishop/Wadsworth
Burden/Kilburn
Bishop/Wadsworth
Burden/Kilburn

M. Bishop
J. Kilburn
V. Burden
A. Wadsworth
M. Bishop
J. Kilburn
V. Burden
A. Wadsworth

KCC White (H)
Doyle/Collyer
Macleod/Sainsbury
Doyle/Collyer
Macleod/Sainsbury

Doyle

. Collyer
Macleod
Sainsbury
Doyle

. Collyer
Macleod
Sainsbury

OPETIOPZI

SBCC White (H)
West/S.Chandler
Adcock/B.Chandler
West/S.Chandler
Adcock/B.Chandler

. West

. Stevenson
. Jennings
Chandler
West

. Stevenson
. Jennings
Chandler

WZOTVIOX

KCC Blue (A)
Chalke/Stanton
Stephens/Davidson
Stephens/Davidson
Chalke/Stanton

W. Chalke
T. Davidson
L. Stephens
S. Stanton
T. Davidson
W. Chalke
S. Stanton
L. Stephens

SBCC Red (A)

Gallacher/Berger
Cummings/Officer
Cummings/Officer
Gallacher/Berger

Cummings
. Gallacher
. Officer
. Lennard
. Gallacher

Cummings
. Lennard
. Officer

moroomorr

New Town (A)
Weir/Burke
Darby/Robinson
Darby/Robinson
Weir/Burke

P. Weir

J. Burke

M. Robinson
L. Speare

J. Burke

P. Weir

L. Speare
M. Robinson

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

5/7 (49/67)
2/6
5/3
5/4
5/6

7/3
0/7
716
4/7
715
0/7
4/6
3/7

7/5 (58/65)
413
7/4
6/5
4/6

7/4
217
317
715
3/6
6/5
716
217

6/6 (70/67)
5/6
5/6
7/4
4/7

6/7
714
713
6/5
4/7
715
517
716



Croquet Tasmania

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

Detailed Results for Week 4: 4 to 6 November 2025

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

New Town (H)
Bassett/Bassett

Herington/Addison

Bassett/Bassett

Herington/Addison

L. Herington
|. Bassett
|. Addison
L. Bassett
L. Herington
|. Bassett
|. Addison
L. Bassett

Kingston (H)
Roach/Johnston
Parker/Brown
Roach/Johnston
Parker/Brown

. Roach
. Parker
. Johnston
. Brown
. Roach
. Parker
. Johnston
. Brown

A4V

Eastern Shore (A)

King/Ridgers

Colquhoun/Anderson
Colgquhoun/Anderson

King/Ridgers

. King
Colgquhoun

. Ridgers

. Anderson
Colguhoun

. King

. Anderson

. Ridgers

AMWS—mMAU—w

Sandy Bay (A)
Keating/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan
Denny/Hanigan
Keating/Shaw

. Keating
Shaw

. Denny

. Hanigan
Shaw

. Keating

. Hanigan

. Denny

TOO<OI<O

6/6 (61/64)
517
6/4
5/4
6/4

7/4
4/6
5/4
3/7
6/7
217
6/3
6/7

418 (54/72)
417
2/7
3/5
217

715
6/7
217
3/6
715
715
6/4
217



Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

SBCC Red (H)
S.Madden/Ford
Ginneliya/E.Madden
S.Madden/Ford
Ginneliya/E.Madden

. Madden

. Ginneliya
. Madden
Ford

. Madden

. Ginneliya
. Madden
Ford

FMOMrmME®

NTCC Green (H)
Speare/Smithers
Williams/Midson
Speare/Smithers
Williams/Midson

Speare
Smithers
. Midson
. Williams
Speare
Smithers
. Midson
. Williams

OOTTVUOTT

Eastern Shore (H)
Anderson/Geddes
Jones/Higgs
Anderson/Geddes
Jones/Higgs

Anderson
. Higgs

. Jones
Geddes
Anderson
. Higgs

. Jones
Geddes
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Kingston (A)
Tracey/Donovan
Harvey/Green
Harvey/Green
Tracey/Donovan

. Tracey

. Harvey

. Green

. Donovan
. Harvey

. Tracey

. Donovan
. Green

AXTOXAIONVT

SBCC White (A)
C.Groves/Hodge
A.Groves/Vose
A.Groves/Vose
Groves/Hodge

C. Groves
A. Hodge
A. Groves
L. Vose

A. Hodge
C. Groves
L. Vose

A. Groves

NTCC Yellow (A)
Type/Walker
Turner/Bilson
Turner/Bilson
Type/Walker

J. Type

T. Turner
R. Bilson
B. Walker
T. Turner
J. Type

B. Walker
R. Bilson

5/7 (60/68)
7/6
6/3
5/4
7/4

317
217
6/7
6/7
5/6
4/7
317
6/3

715 (72/64)
5/7
5/7
7/2
7/4

7/4
7/4
7/3
716
6/7
1/7
6/7
716

8/4 (66/52)
6/1
5/3
5/4
6/7

7/2
715
7/3
4/7
6/3
6/4
217
5/6



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

SBCC Red (H)
Gallacher/Cummings
Foster/Lennard
Gallacher/Cummings
Foster/Lennard

. Gallacher
Cummings

. Officer

. Berger

. Gallacher
Cummings

. Officer

. Berger

ATNMrOXTTO

New Town (H)
Weir/Burke
Darby/Robinson
Weir/Burke
Darby/Robinson

P. Weir

J. Burke

M. Robinson
L. Speare
P. Weir

J. Burke

M. Robinson
L. Speare

KCC Blue (H)

Davidson/Stanton
Stephens/Fleming
Davidson/Stanton
Stephens/Fleming

T. Davidson
L. Stephens
S. Stanton

M. Fleming
T. Davidson
L. Stephens
S. Stanton

M. Fleming

df
df
df
df
It

It

df
df
df
df
df
df
df

It
df
It
df
df

It
df
It
It
df
It
df
It

df
It
It
df
df

It
df
It
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Eastern Shore (A)
Burden/Ridgers
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Burden/Ridgers

. Burden
. Ridgers
Kilburn
. Wadsworth
. Ridgers
. Burden
. Wadsworth
Kilburn

ErP<>rnL

KCC White (A)
Doyle/Collyer
Johnston/Sainsbury
Johnston/Sainsbury
Doyle/Collyer

H. Doyle

M. Collyer

E. Johnston

J. Randall-Young
M. Collyer

H. Doyle

J. Randall-Young
E. Johnston

SBCC White (A)
West/S.Chandler
Whiteaker/Chandler
Whiteaker/Chandler
West/S.Chandler

R. West

S. Chandler
J. Whiteaker
M. Jennings
S. Chandler
R. West

M. Jennings
J. Whiteaker

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

10/2 (73/50)
7/4
5/4
7/0
3/6

517
716
7/3
6/4
7/3
6/5
7/4
6/4

6/6 (71/73)
7/6
3/7
7/4
7/5

6/7
716
4/7
3/7
7/4
6/7
716
6/7

6/6 (70/68)
6/7
6/7
7/5
7/6

517
712
317
716
6/7
713
7/4
217



Detailed Results for Week 5:

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

Eastern Shore (H)
King/Ridgers

Colquhoun/Anderson

King/Ridgers

Colquhoun/Anderson

B. King

J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
E. Anderson
B. King

J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
E. Anderson

Sandy Bay (H)
Keating/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan
Keating/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan

. Keating
Shaw

. Denny

. Hanigan

. Keating
Shaw

. Denny

. Hanigan
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Kingston (A)
Roach/Munting
Parker/Brown
Parker/Brown
Roach/Munting

. Roach
Parker

. McAdam

. Brown
Parker

. Roach

. Brown

. McAdam

THOTVADDOAT

New Town (A)
Bassett/Bassett
Herington/Addison
Herington/Addison
Bassett/Bassett

L. Herington
|. Bassett
I. Addison
L. Bassett
|. Bassett
L. Herington
L. Bassett
I. Addison

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025
11 to 13 November 2025

6/6 (62/55)
5/4
5/3
7/1
7/4

6/7
3/5
713
4/5
4/7
3/6
713
4/7

4/8 (61/65)
417
5/6
415
6/5

4/7
4/6
317
71
716
517
7/2
5/6



Division 2

Doubles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

NTCC Green (H)
Midson/Speare
Smithers/Williams

df
It
df

NTCC Yellow (A)
Turner/Bilson
Walker/Weir

Washed out - result agreed by team captains

SBCC White (H)
C.Groves/Hodge
A.Groves/Vose
C.Groves/Hodge
A.Groves/Vose

r>>0r>>0

. Groves

Hodge
Groves
Vose

. Groves

Hodge

. Groves

Vose

Eastern Shore (H)
Higgs/Geddes
Jones/Jones
Higgs/Geddes
Jones/Jones

>Eom»@om

Anderson

. Higgs
. Jones

Geddes
Anderson

. Higgs
. Jones

Geddes

df
df
It
df
It

It
It
df
It
df
df
df
df

df
df
df
df
df

df
df
It

df
df
It

df
df

Kingston (A)
Harvey/Hollier
Green/Gandy
Green/Gandy
Harvey/Hollier

S. Harvey
R. Green
D. Hollier
J. Gandy
R. Green
S. Harvey
J. Gandy
D. Hollier

SBCC Red (A)
Ford/S.Madden
Murray/E.Madden
Murray/E.Madden
Ford/S.Madden

. Madden

. Madden

. Murray
Ford

. Madden

. Madden
Ford

. Murray

>rOmMr>mon

1/1 (13/10)
6/7
7/3

7/5 (65/59)
7/4
117
7/2
5/7

217
317
7/4
5/7
715
7/3
7/4
712

10/2 (72/47)
5/4
7/4
6/5
7/2

716
710
2/5
7/4
7/3
6/7
712
6/55



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

SBCC White (H)
Chandler/Adcock
Whiteaker/Wilcox
Chandler/Adcock
Whiteaker/Wilcox

J. Whiteaker
C. Stevenson
J. Wilcox

L. Chisholm
J. Whiteaker
C. Stevenson
J. Wilcox

L. Chisholm

New Town (H)
Weir/Burke
Darby/Robinson
Weir/Burke
Darby/Robinson

P. Weir

J. Burke

M. Robinson
L. Speare
P. Weir

J. Burke

M. Robinson
L. Speare

KCC Blue (H)
Chalke/Stanton
Stephens/Fleming
Chalke/Stanton
Stephens/Fleming

W. Chalke

T. Davidson
L. Stephens
M. Fleming
W. Chalke

T. Davidson
L. Stephens
M. Fleming

df
df
df
df
It

df
It
df
df
df
It
df
It

df
df
df
df
It

It
df
df
It
df
It
df
It

df
It

df
df

It
It
df
df
df
It
df
df

Eastern Shore (A)
Bishop/Kilburn
Burden/Wadsworth
Burden/Wadsworth
Bishop/Kilburn

. Downer

. Bishop

. Burden

. Wadsworth
. Bishop

. Downer

. Wadsworth
. Burden

<>zTOIP<ZION

SBCC Red (A)

Gallacher/Cummings

Officer/Berger
Officer/Berger

Gallacher/Cummings

. Gallacher
Cummings

. Officer

. Foster
Cummings

. Gallacher

. Foster

. Officer

mPrOC->TrO0

KCC White (A)
Doyle/Collyer
Macleod/Sainsbury
Macleod/Sainsbury
Doyle/Collyer

H. Doyle

M. Collyer

A. Macleod

J. Randall-Young
M. Collyer

H. Doyle

J. Randall-Young
A. Macleod

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

8/4 (63/56)
71
6/5
6/5
517

6/4
217
6/3
712
716
3/4
6/5
217

7/5 (65/61)
7/1
6/5
7/4
417

4/7
7/3
716
4/5
716
4/7
5/3
3/7

7/5 (70/56)
2/7
7/2
7/1
4/6

6/7
4/7
713
716
716
517
7/2
7/2



Detailed Results for Week 6:

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

Eastern Shore (H)
King/Ridgers

Colquhoun/Anderson

King/Ridgers

Colquhoun/Anderson

B. King

J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
E. Anderson
B. King

J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
E. Anderson

Kingston (H)
Roach/Johnston
Parker/Brown
Roach/Johnston
Parker/Brown

. Roach
. Parker
. Johnston
. Brown
. Roach
. Parker
. Johnston
. Brown

A4V

19 November 2025

Sandy Bay (A)
Keating/Shaw
Denny/Hanigan
Denny/Hanigan
Keating/Shaw

. Keating
Shaw

. Denny

. Hanigan
Shaw

. Keating

. Hanigan

. Denny

TOO<OI<X®

New Town (A)
Bassett/Bassett
Herington/Addison
Herington/Addison
Bassett/Bassett

L. Herington
|. Bassett
I. Addison
L. Bassett
|. Bassett
L. Herington
L. Bassett
I. Addison

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

4/8 (49/64)
4/3
517
6/3
217

317
3/5
712
6/5
1/7
3/6
4/5
5/7

6/6 (63/65)
7/6
3/7
6/5
3/7

716
4/7
71
7/4
5/6
317
7/4
4/5



Detailed Results for Week 7: 26 November 2025

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania

Eastern Shore (H)
King/Ridgers
Colquhoun/Inches
King/Ridgers
Colquhoun/Inches

J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
E. Anderson
D. Higgs

J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
E. Anderson
D. Higgs

It
df
It
df
It

It
It
It
df
It
It
df
It

New Town (A)
Herington/Addison
Midson/Type
Midson/Type
Herington/Addison

L. Herington
|. Bassett
I. Addison
L. Bassett
|. Bassett
L. Herington
L. Bassett
I. Addison

Southern Tasmania Spring GC Pennant 2025

418 (61/72)
7/5
5/6
7/1
3/6

517
317
4/7
716
4/7
4/7
716
5/7



